



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4372 of 2025

Hariram And 8 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Dinesh Kumar Maurya, Ram Raj Prajapati
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ambikesh Kumar Sharma, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. On the request of Sri Rama Kant Gupta, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ram Raj Prajapati, learned counsel for petitioner, put up this case as fresh on 12.11.2025.
2. This order has been passed in presence of learned counsels for respondents.

(Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

November 3, 2025

Sartaj