



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4372 of 2025

Hariram And 8 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Dinesh Kumar Maurya, Ram Raj Prajapati
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ambikesh Kumar Sharma, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri R.C. Singh, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Dinesh Kumar Maurya & Sri Ram Raj Prajapati, learned counsel for the petitioners, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents, Sri Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent no.4 and Sri Surendra Nath Tripathi, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ambikesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 5 & 6.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List this case on 13.01.2026.

(Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

November 18, 2025

Junaid